
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Janet DokeExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter)
1/1/2020 12:00:00 AM
12/31/2020 12:00:00 AM

Report Date: 20-Jan-2021 06:05 AM
Data as of(CST): 20-Jan-2021 06:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)

2,026 1,692 83.51% 1,729 1,595 92.25% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 3,756 3,287 87.51%
170 147 86.47% 134 122 91.04% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 304 269 88.49%

4 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 4 0 0.00%

1,923 1,732 90.07% 1,607 1,496 93.09% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,530 3,228 91.44%
1,371 1,081 78.85% 858 777 90.56% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,229 1,858 83.36%

5,723 5,208 91.00% 6,596 5,988 90.78% 0 0 0.00% 6 4 66.67% 12,325 11,200 90.87%

693 618 89.18% 1,476 1,350 91.46% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 2,170 1,968 90.69%

757 636 84.02% 1,241 1,154 92.99% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 1,999 1,790 89.54%

261 238 91.19% 225 215 95.56% 29 29 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 515 482 93.59%

24 20 83.33% 168 162 96.43% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 192 182 94.79%

13,748 8,647 62.90% 4,702 4,067 86.50% 1 0 0.00% 29 6 20.69% 18,480 12,720 68.83%
1,450 1,254 86.48% 3,161 2,842 89.91% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,611 4,096 88.83%

0 0 0.00% 25 24 96.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 25 24 96.00%
130 119 91.54% 303 279 92.08% 0 0 0.00% 4 1 25.00% 437 399 91.30%
329 284 86.32% 497 453 91.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 826 737 89.23%

2,985 2,510 84.09% 4,498 3,983 88.55% 11 8 72.73% 1 0 0.00% 7,495 6,501 86.74%
1,686 1,400 83.04% 2,352 2,139 90.94% 35 34 97.14% 0 0 0.00% 4,073 3,573 87.72%
1,316 1,117 84.88% 822 734 89.29% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,138 1,851 86.58%

879 731 83.16% 1,018 903 88.70% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,897 1,634 86.14%
1,940 1,667 85.93% 1,381 1,282 92.83% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 3,322 2,949 88.77%

821 730 88.92% 1,336 1,271 95.13% 1 1 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,158 2,002 92.77%
307 284 92.51% 665 582 87.52% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 972 866 89.09%

1,513 1,340 88.57% 1,299 1,118 86.07% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00% 2,814 2,460 87.42%

1,421 1,237 87.05% 2,715 2,475 91.16% 79 72 91.14% 1 1 100.00% 4,216 3,785 89.78%

2,236 1,971 88.15% 2,655 2,383 89.76% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,891 4,354 89.02%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

10
79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53

Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)

2,284 1,834 80.30% 1,498 1,336 89.19% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,782 3,170 83.82%
1,283 1,129 88.00% 603 541 89.72% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,886 1,670 88.55%
1,451 1,290 88.90% 2,392 2,170 90.72% 83 73 87.95% 0 0 0.00% 3,926 3,533 89.99%

224 196 87.50% 336 303 90.18% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 560 499 89.11%

330 256 77.58% 1,019 959 94.11% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,349 1,215 90.07%

500 456 91.20% 801 756 94.38% 0 0 0.00% 4 4 100.00% 1,305 1,216 93.18%
361 344 95.29% 377 366 97.08% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 739 711 96.21%

1,719 1,450 84.35% 1,726 1,566 90.73% 504 445 88.29% 0 0 0.00% 3,949 3,461 87.64%
468 393 83.97% 498 435 87.35% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 966 828 85.71%

5,499 4,635 84.29% 5,415 4,443 82.05% 7 7 100.00% 2 0 0.00% 10,923 9,085 83.17%
2,546 2,311 90.77% 1,861 1,742 93.61% 59 56 94.92% 1 0 0.00% 4,467 4,109 91.99%

143 129 90.21% 450 414 92.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 593 543 91.57%

17 11 64.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 17 11 64.71%

3,786 3,080 81.35% 4,019 3,556 88.48% 376 270 71.81% 1 1 100.00% 8,182 6,907 84.42%
1,311 1,090 83.14% 879 778 88.51% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00% 2,192 1,870 85.31%

604 549 90.89% 907 812 89.53% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,511 1,361 90.07%

2,424 2,201 90.80% 4,627 4,280 92.50% 836 750 89.71% 6 5 83.33% 7,893 7,236 91.68%

405 335 82.72% 372 347 93.28% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 777 682 87.77%

1,428 1,255 87.89% 1,220 1,140 93.44% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,648 2,395 90.45%

109 94 86.24% 754 703 93.24% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 863 797 92.35%
1,296 1,187 91.59% 2,785 2,554 91.71% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,081 3,741 91.67%
6,327 5,560 87.88% 7,500 6,993 93.24% 157 135 85.99% 2 2 100.00% 13,986 12,690 90.73%
1,261 1,088 86.28% 842 777 92.28% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,104 1,866 88.69%

151 130 86.09% 207 184 88.89% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 358 314 87.71%

0 0 0.00% 34 31 91.18% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 34 31 91.18%

2,429 2,025 83.37% 2,271 2,066 90.97% 5 3 60.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,705 4,094 87.01%

1,660 1,499 90.30% 934 852 91.22% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,594 2,351 90.63%

1,723 1,536 89.15% 2,383 2,105 88.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,106 3,641 88.68%

774 689 89.02% 395 366 92.66% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,169 1,055 90.25%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

88
Total

Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88) 282 227 80.50% 67 55 82.09% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 349 282 80.80%
86,508 71,642 82.82% 88,635 80,024 90.28% 2,183 1,883 86.26% 67 30 44.78% 177,393 153,579 86.58%


	NCLEX-RN

