

Figure 1 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter) 1/1/2020 12:00:00 AM 12/31/2020 12:00:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Janet Doke

Report Date: 20-Jan-2021 06:05 AM Data as of(CST): 20-Jan-2021 06:00 AM

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Ва	ccalaurea	ite	Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	2,026	1,692	83.51%	1,729	1,595	92.25%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	3,756	3,287	87.51%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	170	147	86.47%	134	122	91.04%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	304	269	88.49%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	4	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	4	0	0.00%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	1,923	1,732	90.07%	1,607	1,496	93.09%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,530	3,228	91.44%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	1,371	1,081	78.85%	858	777	90.56%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,229	1,858	83.36%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	5,723	5,208	91.00%	6,596	5,988	90.78%	0	0	0.00%	6	4	66.67%	12,325	11,200	90.87%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	693	618	89.18%	1,476	1,350	91.46%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	2,170	1,968	90.69%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	757	636	84.02%	1,241	1,154	92.99%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	1,999	1,790	89.54%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	261	238	91.19%	225	215	95.56%	29	29	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	515	482	93.59%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	24	20	83.33%	168	162	96.43%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	192	182	94.79%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	13,748	8,647	62.90%	4,702	4,067	86.50%	1	0	0.00%	29	6	20.69%	18,480	12,720	68.83%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	1,450	1,254	86.48%	3,161	2,842	89.91%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,611	4,096	88.83%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	0	0	0.00%	25	24	96.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	25	24	96.00%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	130	119	91.54%	303	279	92.08%	0	0	0.00%	4	1	25.00%	437	399	91.30%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	329	284	86.32%	497	453	91.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	826	737	89.23%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	2,985	2,510	84.09%	4,498	3,983	88.55%	11	8	72.73%	1	0	0.00%	7,495	6,501	86.74%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	1,686	1,400	83.04%	2,352	2,139	90.94%	35	34	97.14%	0	0	0.00%	4,073	3,573	87.72%
60	lowa Board of Nursing (60)	1,316	1,117	84.88%	822	734	89.29%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,138	1,851	86.58%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	879	731	83.16%	1,018	903	88.70%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,897	1,634	86.14%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	1,940	1,667	85.93%	1,381	1,282	92.83%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	3,322	2,949	88.77%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	821	730	88.92%	1,336	1,271	95.13%	1	1	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,158	2,002	92.77%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	307	284	92.51%	665	582	87.52%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	972	866	89.09%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	1,513	1,340	88.57%	1,299	1,118	86.07%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%	2,814	2,460	87.42%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	1,421	1,237	87.05%	2,715	2,475	91.16%	79	72	91.14%	1	1	100.00%	4,216	3,785	89.78%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	2,236	1,971	88.15%	2,655	2,383	89.76%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,891	4,354	89.02%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Ва	ccalaurea	ıte		Diploma		Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	2,284	1,834	80.30%	1,498	1,336	89.19%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,782	3,170	83.82%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	1,283	1,129	88.00%	603	541	89.72%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,886	1,670	88.55%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	1,451	1,290	88.90%	2,392	2,170	90.72%	83	73	87.95%	0	0	0.00%	3,926	3,533	89.99%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	224	196	87.50%	336	303	90.18%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	560	499	89.11%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	330	256	77.58%	1,019	959	94.11%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,349	1,215	90.07%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	500	456	91.20%	801	756	94.38%	0	0	0.00%	4	4	100.00%	1,305	1,216	93.18%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	361	344	95.29%	377	366	97.08%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	739	711	96.21%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	1,719	1,450	84.35%	1,726	1,566	90.73%	504	445	88.29%	0	0	0.00%	3,949	3,461	87.64%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	468	393	83.97%	498	435	87.35%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	966	828	85.71%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	5,499	4,635	84.29%	5,415	4,443	82.05%	7	7	100.00%	2	0	0.00%	10,923	9,085	83.17%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	2,546	2,311	90.77%	1,861	1,742	93.61%	59	56	94.92%	1	0	0.00%	4,467	4,109	91.99%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	143	129	90.21%	450	414	92.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	593	543	91.57%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	17	11	64.71%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	17	11	64.71%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	3,786	3,080	81.35%	4,019	3,556	88.48%	376	270	71.81%	1	1	100.00%	8,182	6,907	84.42%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	1,311	1,090	83.14%	879	778	88.51%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%	2,192	1,870	85.31%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	604	549	90.89%	907	812	89.53%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,511	1,361	90.07%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	2,424	2,201	90.80%	4,627	4,280	92.50%	836	750	89.71%	6	5	83.33%	7,893	7,236	91.68%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	405	335	82.72%	372	347	93.28%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	777	682	87.77%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	1,428	1,255	87.89%	1,220	1,140	93.44%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,648	2,395	90.45%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	109	94	86.24%	754	703	93.24%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	863	797	92.35%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	1,296	1,187	91.59%	2,785	2,554	91.71%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,081	3,741	91.67%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	6,327	5,560	87.88%	7,500	6,993	93.24%	157	135	85.99%	2	2	100.00%	13,986	12,690	90.73%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	1,261	1,088	86.28%	842	777	92.28%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2,104	1,866	88.69%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	151	130	86.09%	207	184	88.89%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	358	314	87.71%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	0	0	0.00%	34	31	91.18%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	34	31	91.18%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	2,429	2,025	83.37%	2,271	2,066	90.97%	5	3	60.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,705	4,094	87.01%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	1,660	1,499	90.30%	934	852	91.22%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,594	2,351	90.63%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	1,723	1,536	89.15%	2,383	2,105	88.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,106	3,641	88.68%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	774	689	89.02%	395	366	92.66%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,169	1,055	90.25%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in NRB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate		Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total			
Drogram	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	282	227	80.50%	67	55	82.09%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	349	282	80.80%
Total		86,508	71,642	82.82%	88,635	80,024	90.28%	2,183	1,883	86.26%	67	30	44.78%	177,393	153,579	86.58%